RESOLUTION NO. 539

2:11

()

(1)

1 790426071

9

.0

Ø.

122

5

r 3-10 1

published or

ofa

Same

brd and that the

5

No.

DOLLAR

artitra to low, caid Recolution

ae above.

Recolution

As Falan

15

of Kirk

City.

of the

a Resolution

connect early of

C

Per-over

chas sine

No port

1.144

RECEIVED NOV 16 1865 KIRKLAND FUBLIC WORKS DEPT.

1

PROPOSED RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF WAVERLY PARK WAY AS A PUBLIC STREET IN THE CITY OF KIRKLAND

WHEREAS, the owner of the real property adjoining Waverly Park immediately to the north did, at the request of the City of Kirkland and at his own expense provide for the widening of the access road extending between Waverly Way and Waverly Park, and

WHEREAS, it was at that time the intention of the Cityof Kirkland to place within its public street system the said entrance road to Waverly Park in order to provide public access to property adjoining said park to the north,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

1: The existing roadway connecting Waverly Park in the City of Kirkland with Waverly Way, a public street in the City of Kirkland, together with the East 40 feet of the parking lot for Waverly Park as now existing are hereby declared to be part of the public street system of the City of Kirkland, and said roadway shall be known as Waverly Park Way.

2: Said parkway is situate in Kirkland, King County,

Washington, and particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF BLEWETT'S FIRST ADDITION PRODUCED WESTERLY WITH THE WESTERLY LINE OF WAVERLY WAY (LAKE AVENUE), THENCE NORTHWESTERLY A DISTANCE FOR FIVE HUNDRED FORTY (540) FEET MORE OR: LESS OVER THE EXISTING ENTRANCE AND ACCESS ROAD TO WAVERLY PARK KNOWN AS WAVERLY PARK WAY (A PORTION OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND PUBLIC STREET SYSTEM) TO A POINT ON THE NORTH PROPERTY LINE OF SAID WAVERLY PARK ONE HUNDRED (100) FEET MORE OR LESS WEST OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF WAVERLY WAY.

Adopt	ted by majority	vote of the H	Kirkland City	y Council in
regular meet:	ing on the 15th	lay of Noven	<u>n6</u> ,971965.	
		Ya	mes I. Va.	-4
Attest:		Mayor		
George	E. Graderoo	\sim	Apr 26	18 AM •79

RECORDED KC RECORDS